Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 RECORDATION FO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office SONLY Attorney Docket No.: 2101-3373
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hyounhee KOO and Sang Rok LEE 2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2. Name and address of receiving party(es): LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/844,288 Additional numbers attached.	ument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) N/A ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ, LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA At the address associated with Customer No. 35884 Phone: (213) 623-2221 Fax: (213) 623-2211	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing is true and correction. LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAD REG. NO. 55,416 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Mail Stop Assignment Director of the U.S. Pat	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 24, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019747 FRAME: 0921

Fax:1-213-623-2211

Aug 24 2007 17:48

P. 03

1

Signature of Inventor_

Date: プログク.08. ユン

RECORDED: 08/24/2007